

March 15, 2024

## SEC/103/2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001. Scrip code: 542867 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051. Symbol: CSBBANK

Dear Sir/Madam,

Intimation for Loss of Original Share Certificates in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

\_\_\_\_\_

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on the intimation received from the Bank's Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), Link Intime India Private Limited on March 15,2024, this is to inform that the Bank has received letter from the following shareholder regarding loss of share certificates with a request for issue of duplicate share certificates in lieu thereof.

SI. No.	Name of the shareholder	Folio Number	Share Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Distinctive Number
1.	THANU SHANAVAS	T42701	52054	10	64691-64700
			52054	90	4204366-4204455
			52055	8	5212526-5212533

As per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Bank/Registrar & Share Transfer Agent shall, issue 'Letter of Confirmation' in lieu of Duplicate Share Certificates to the concerned shareholder after completion of necessary formalities.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Sijo Varghese Company Secretary

LIXK INTIME INDIA PVT. LTD. 208584. 15 MAR 2024 COIMBATORE - 28

To The Registrar Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd Surya 35, Mayflower Avenue Behind Senthil Nagar Sowripalayam Road Coimbatore – 641028

From Thanu Shanavas Perunilath house Panayikulam P.O Alwaye-683511 Phone no: +91-995049767

1005

Date: 6th March 2024

## Subject: Request for Duplicate Share Certificate or Dematerialization of "The Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd" shares.

Dear Sir/Mam,

I am writing to request your assistance regarding the 108 numbers of physical share certificates that I hold in The Catholic Syrian Bank Ltd, which are unfortunately lost.

## My details are as follows:

- Name of Shareholder: Thanu Shanavas
- Folio Number: T42701
- Certificate Number: certificate no: 52055 for 8 numbers of share; certificate no: 52054 for 10 + 90 numbers of shares
- Total Number of Shares: 108
- Date of Purchase: 2017
- Contact Information: Mob: 9995049767; Email : jarchh.100@gmail.com
- Postal Address: Perunilath house; Panayikulam P.O, Alwaye- 683511; Kerala
- Demat Account in Motilal Oswal : DPID : 1201090005069953

Since the physical share certificates of are misplaced, I am unable to trade or access the benefits associated with my investment. My primary concern is to regain access to these shares and to dematerialize the existing shares. I am open to either:

- Issuing a duplicate share certificate: Please advise on the process and fees (if any ) involved in obtaining a duplicate certificate.
- Dematerializing the existing shares: If feasible, I would like to dematerialize these existing shares directly into my existing Demat account Motilal Oswal: DPID: 1201090005069953
  Kindly inform me about the dematerialization process.

Please advise me on the best course of action based on feasibility, whether it is dematerialization or issuance of duplicate certificates, and provide guidance on the exact steps I need to follow.

With reference to your reply mail dated 2end March 2024 (Ref No: RE2004890), I am sending this duly signed request letter by **registered post along with the self-attested PAN card & address proof** for verification purposes. Additionally, if there are any further documents or information required from my end to expedite this process, please do not hesitate to inform me by email.

I appreciate your prompt attention to this matter and look forward to a swift resolution. Thank you for your co-operation.

Your's Sincerely, Automute THENU SHENEVAS